

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

CRL.M.P. NO. 19101/2009 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal  
(Cr1) No(s).8737/2008

C.K.MOHINI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JOHNSON VYDYAN & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for recording the settlement dispute  
and office report )

Date: 25/11/2009            This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.T. George, Adv.  
Mr. Smitharani M.R., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits  
that the parties have compromised the matter  
among themselves and documents in respect thereof  
have already been filed along with an affidavit  
affirmed by the respondent. In fact, in the  
affidavit filed by the respondent, Johnson  
; 2 :

Vidhyan, it has been stated in paragraph 4 that  
having received the payment of amount in question  
he has no objection to the offence being  
compounded under section 147 of the Negotiable  
Instruments Act.

Having regard to the above, the  
application for compounding is allowed. The

petitioner shall be deemed to have been  
acquitted of the offence in terms of Section  
320(8) Cr. P.C.

The special leave petition is disposed of  
accordingly.

(SONIA)  
SR. P.A.

(KUSUM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER